REVISED **AGENDA**

Land, Natural Resources & **Cultural Preservation Committee January 16, 2024** Auditorium 6:30 P.M.

A. Call to Order: Chairman Darrell Proctor

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: 12/05/23 and 01/08/24

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

Muscogee (Creek) Nation Emergency Assistance Grant:

First Indian Baptist Church – Maurice Morgan

\$7,210.00 Approved \$7,210.00

Do Pass Substitute

TR 24-004

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A TEMPORARY OPERATING PERMIT WITH WARRIOR FIREWORKS FOR THE OPERATION OF ONE TEMPORARY FIREWORKS SALES FACILITY ON TRIBAL TRUST LAND Sponsor: Randall Hicks

TR 24-005

Do Pass

4-0

3-1

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING TR 19-076 (A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO SUSPEND ALL SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS AND DONATIONS) AS AMENDED BY TR 20-150, TR 21-080, TR 22-128, TR 22-143, TR 22-150, TR 22-155, TR 22-170, TR 23-045, TR 23-066 AND TR 23-096 **Sponsor: Anna Marshall**

Do Pass

4-0

NCA 24-002 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS AWARDED FROM THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE GEOSPATIAL DEPARTMENT Sponsor: Robyn Whitecloud (\$300,000.00)

Do Pass 4-0

NCA 24-003 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO A BUILDING ON TRIBAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN HOLDENVILLE, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Galen **Cloud** (\$496,330.00)

NCA 24-008 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A Do Pass/BFJ DONATION TO NATIVE AMERICAN LINK, INC. Sponsor: Anna Marshall (\$5,000.00) 4-0

G: **OTHER BUSINESS:**

H. **ANNOUNCEMENTS:**

BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: